DSC-PT001

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMD 140. 000 1-0027 (8xp. 0/30/2007)	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James W. Kenney	Name: Drummond Scientific Company
	Ințernal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔣 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment 🖳 Merger	500 P. J.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 500 Parkway
Cther	
	City: Broomall State: PA zip: 19008
Execution Date: <u>03/15/2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(ş)
10/791,262	tsched? 🖳 Yes 🔣 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Joseph M. Konieczny, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 387	8. Deposit account number:
City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428-0387	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr.	04/19/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 35,806 Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

James W. Kenney, residing at 2822 North Kent Road, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008, a citizen of the United States ("Assignor"), is the inventor of a Split-Housing Pipette Pump, for which the Assignor has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/791,262, filed March 2, 2004.

Drummond Scientific Company, a corporation having a principal place of business at 500 Parkway, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent identified above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 15th day of March, 2004 at 500 Parkway, Broomall, Pennsylvania.

Witness: //of/11/10/11/10/11

James W. Kenney (L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0519 9/2004 11:47 16109401963 JOSEPH KONIECZNY PAGE 07/07

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

55.

County of Delaware

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
Douglas W. MacAdam, Notary Public
Marple Township., Deleware County
My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

2 of 2